I. Call to Order:

II. Roll Call:

a. Legislature (Voting)

ASNC Advisor - Dr. Edwin Romero President of the Associated Students of Norco College - Aneesa Kashif Vice President of Administration - Josh Delgado Senator of Administration – Alberto Flores Vice President of Finance – Desiree Valdez Senator of Finance – Allyson Lopez Senator of Finance – Zaved Hannan Vice President of Campus Activities – John Thehumury Senator of Campus Activities - Carlos Medina Vice President of Campus Relations – Brittney Sanchez Senator of Campus Relations – Jocelyn Oliva Senator of Campus Relations - Luis Quezada Senator of Campus Relations – Victor Mataele Vice President of Campus Organizations – Jose Orozco Senator of Campus Organizations – Jesus Andrade Senator of Campus Organizations - Daniel Hennessey b. Student Representatives (Non-Voting) Representative of Administration - Anmol Quraishi Representative of Finance – Inava Kamal Representative of Campus Activities – Shara Williams Representative of Campus Activities - Aaron Hall Representative of Campus Relations – Bryan Morales Representative of Campus Organizations - Emiliano Vidrios

III. Approval of Minutes: Sept 8

<sup>st</sup>, 2023

Motioned: Seconded: IV. Announcements/Comments from the Public:

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business:

#### Senate.09.22.01 Norco College President's Update. Motion Author: Josh Delgado (Discussion Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will receive and update from the college President.

# Senate.09.22.02 Discussion on making ASNC events mandatory for all members. Motion Author: Josh Delgado

(Discussion Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss the making of ASNC events mandatory for all members.

#### Senate.09.22.03 Appointment of Emiliano Vidrios to Senator of Campus Activities. Motion Author: John Theummury (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

Senate.09.08.04 DimpTc 0x00114022 e556134vnfis5f13cdvs6Ccd1(e35j47115145c80s16613137v02.28161018ints560

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 2

### Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

## Senate.09.22.07 Appointment of Cheryl Kumar to Representative of Campus Organizations. Motion Author: Jose Orozco (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

#### Senate.09.22.08 Appointment of Amine Ouaddi to Senator of Finance. Motion Author: Desiree Valdez (Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote upon this appointment.

- VII. ASNC Advisor Report
- VIII. Executive/Committee Reports
- IX. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public:

This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

X. Adjournment

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 3